

CITY OF ALBANY  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT—Engineering  
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
 Albany, OR 97321  
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**  
 ● This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.  
 ● This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.  
 ● Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.  
 ● It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**PROJECT: WL-19-01, Belmont Avenue Area Water Line Replacements**  
**PROJECT MANAGER:**  
**BID DATE:**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		D&I Excavating, Inc. Silvertown, OR		Gelco Construction Company Salem, OR		H & J Construction Inc Eugene, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC Salem, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. Eugene, OR		Trench Line Excavations Inc Corvallis, OR		Wildsh Construction Co Eugene, OR		North Santiam Paving Co	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	102,000.00	102,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	87,200.00	87,200.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	246,850.70	246,850.70
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	53,850.00	53,850.00	22,200.00	22,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	122,000.00	122,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,279.00	2,279.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	4-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	2320	Linear Foot	57.00	\$132,240.00	85.00	197,200.00	67.00	155,440.00	71.00	164,720.00	70.00	162,400.00	62.00	143,840.00	75.00	174,000.00	79.00	183,280.00	77.50	179,800.00
5	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	2350	Linear Foot	99.00	\$234,450.00	96.00	226,700.00	81.00	191,350.00	89.50	209,925.00	72.00	171,240.00	49.00	114,550.00	77.00	227,150.00	80.00	236,000.00	73.30	216,225.00
6	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	100	Linear Foot	72.00	\$7,200.00	93.25	9,325.00	143.00	14,300.00	147.00	14,700.00	120.00	12,000.00	129.00	12,900.00	116.00	11,600.00	145.00	14,500.00	161.00	16,100.00
7	4-Inch Gate Valve	2	Each	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	765.00	1,530.00	800.00	1,600.00	625.00	1,250.00	675.00	1,350.00	750.00	1,500.00	535.00	1,070.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,265.00	2,530.00
8	6-Inch Gate Valve	14	Each	1,000.00	\$14,000.00	925.00	12,950.00	925.00	12,950.00	915.00	12,810.00	850.00	11,900.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	700.00	9,800.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	1,350.00	18,900.00
9	Standard 1-inch Copper Service Assembly	173	Each	1,800.00	\$311,400.00	1,750.00	302,750.00	2,125.00	366,625.00	1,500.00	259,500.00	2,225.00	384,925.00	2,500.00	432,500.00	1,890.00	344,270.00	1,900.00	328,700.00	2,300.00	397,800.00
10	Coordinate 12-inch x 4-inch Live Tap	6	Each	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,325.00	2,650.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,885.00	17,310.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	3,850.00	23,100.00	1,900.00	11,400.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
11	Coordinate 12-inch x 6-inch Live Tap	2	Each	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,375.00	2,750.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,650.00	7,300.00	1,775.00	3,550.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
12	Install 12-inch Inline Butterfly Valve	1	Each	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	6,815.00	6,815.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
13	Install 8-inch X 8-inch Tee and Valve	1	Lump Sum	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	2,785.00	2,785.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,320.00	3,320.00
14	Install 8-inch X 4-inch Cross	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,395.00	2,395.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,310.00	2,310.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	3,475.00	3,475.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,620.00	2,620.00
15	Abandon Temporary 8-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	Abandon 12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection	1	Each	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
17	Abandon 12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection	4	Each	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,660.00	10,640.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	1,875.00	7,500.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
18	Abandon 12-Inch x 4-Inch Connection	5	Each	3,000.00	\$15,000.00	1,650.00	8,250.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,295.00	11,475.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,215.00	11,075.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,700.00	13,500.00
19	Abandon 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection	2	Each	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,675.00	3,350.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
20	Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Each	800.00	\$3,200.00	850.00	3,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	975.00	3,900.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	900.00	3,600.00
21	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Each	5,000.00	\$35,000.00	3,820.00	26,740.00	3,500.00	24,500.00	3,700.00	25,900.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	4,325.00	30,275.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	6,500.00	45,500.00	3,550.00	24,850.00
22	Standard 2-Inch Blowoff Assembly	11	Each	4,000.00	\$44,000.00	925.00	3,700.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	925.00	10,175.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	775.00	8,525.00	1,300.00	20,900.00	1,450.00	16,050.00
23	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	21	Each	200.00	\$4,200.00	50.00	1,050.00	85.00	1,785.00	400.00	8,400.00	425.00	8,925.00	100.00	2,100.00	225.00	4,725.00	275.00	5,775.00	13.30	279.30
24	Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	1	Each	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,865.00	1,865.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,075.00	2,075.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,470.00	2,470.00
25	2-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	4200	Square Yard	25.00	\$105,000.00	22.80	95,760.00	39.10	164,220.00	34.00	142,800.00	31.00	130,200.00	33.00	138,600.00	36.40	152,880.00	37.00	155,400.00	36.40	152,880.00
26	Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	Lump Sum	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	40,920.00	40,920.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	29,350.00	29,350.00
27	Remove and Replace Rolled Curb & Gutter	1225	Linear Foot	70.00	\$85,750.00	17.50	21,437.50	62.00	75,950.00	50.00	61,250.00	30.00	36,750.00	60.00	73,500.00	70.00	85,750.00	60.00	73,500.00	74.00	90,650.00
28	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	1175	Square Yard	80.00	\$94,000.00	56.00	65,800.00	70.00	82,250.00	127.00	149,225.00	94.00	110,450.00	100.00	117,500.00	155.00	182,125.00	105.00	123,375.00	89.00	104,575.00
29	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Sidewalk	100	Square Yard	125.00	\$12,500.00	9.50	950.00	140.00	14,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	95.00	9,500.00	129.00	12,900.00	175.00	17,500.00	225.00	22,500.00	221.00	22,100.00
30	Install Truncated Dome	60	Square Foot	50.00	\$3,000.00	31.20	1,872.00	39.00	2,340.00	35.00	2,100.00	40.00	2,400.00	29.00	1,740.00	33.00	1,980.00	20.00	1,200.00	40.00	2,400.00
31	Painted Yellow Curb	140	Linear Foot	5.00	\$700.00	2.00	280.00	5.00	700.00	5.00	700.00	11.00	700.00	12.00	600.00	7.50	375.00	5.00	350.00	11.00	700.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>1,234,440.00</b>		<b>1,251,599.50</b>		<b>1,259,710.00</b>		<b>1,265,080.00</b>		<b>1,365,354.00</b>		<b>1,422,185.00</b>		<b>1,484,725.00</b>		<b>1,613,180.00</b>		<b>1,714,860.00</b>